

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 273/2017.**

Manohar Sadashiv Gore

**-VERSUS-**

Western Coalfields Limited.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 295/2017.**

Bhagwan Madhaorao Dethe

**-VERSUS-**

Western Coalfields Limited.

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Shri M.W. Charde, Advocate for Appellants.

**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 20.12.2019.**

Heard.

2. Though Shri Darda, Advocate has waived service on behalf of respondent, till date he has not filed Vakalatnama. Hence, issue notice to respondent on merits.

**JUDGE**

Rgd.