

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 295 OF 2017

Bhagwan Madhaorao Dethe .....PETITIONER

V/S

Western Coalfields Ltd. Thr. Chief General ....RESPONDENT  
Manager, Chandrapur

MILIND WAMANRAO CHARDE for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 12th January, 2021**

**P.C. :**

**S.O. TO 4 WEEKS AS LAST CHANCE.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**